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To: Dorothy K Seed/Group Office/Risley/BNFL@BNFL
olos

Fax to:

Subject: Fw: BNES/INucE NW Branches Speaking Competition
Dorothy

If you need further correspondence between lan and myself please let me know.

——————————————————————— Forwarded by Stephen M Barnes/Group Office/Risley/BNFL on 31/10/2005 10:26

"Currie, lan” <tan.Currie@nnc.co.uk> on 01/04/2005 10:30:14

To: Toby Cushion/Engineering/Risley/BNF L@BNFL

cc: Stephen M Barnes/Group Office/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, Sue E lon/Group
Office/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, Fred E Sheil/WR&D/Sellafield/BNFL@BNFL, Adele C Shaw/Nexia
Solutions/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, "Whitworth, Dave" <Dave . Whitworth@nnc.co.uk>

Fax to:

Subject: RE: BNES/INucE NW Branches Speaking Competition

FrRXKxA*A*Axxx Message inserted by MIMEsweeper ***&x&k&&x

This email, received by bnfl.com has been
virus scanned by MIMEsweeper using DrSolomons TVD.
Please treat all files received via the internet with extreme caution.

******************'k*************************************************

Toby

Yes several notices were issued via our contacts in BNFL, British Nuclear
Group and Nexia Solutions on the Risley, Springfield and Sellafield sites.
It was also included in the NW Branches Programme of Events document which
was widely distributed throughout your organisation.

Steve Barnes your journal editor also queried some time ago as to whether

there were any BNFL Group entrants and expressed surprise when informed
that’

there was not.

However it seems that you cannot rely on your internal information channels
and I will raise this matter up at our next committee meeting as BNFL are a
very important part of the nuclear industry.

I'm sorry that you and your colleagues seem to have not received notice of
this event. However if you joined the BNES YGN movement this would not have
happened as the Speaking Competition was also advertised in the Branches
Section of the journal.

The YGN is not expensive to join and is a very good career enhancement
opportunity. There are several YGN representatives in your area and I would

suggest that you approach Adele Shaw for more information of their aims and
objectives.
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Many thanks.

Denise
Secretary to Fred Sheil ’
ANNC ~ nvcdec~ Q'\gxwv ceasudbu ncJ

A P‘,L ‘/L o(‘ AM.&(.

"Currie, Ian" <Ian.Currie@nnc.co.uks on 29/03/2005 10:53:55

To: "Adam Hearnden (E-mail)" <Adam. hearnden@baesystems.com>, Adele
C Shaw/Nexia Solutions/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, Ali Tehrani
<ali.tehrani@sercoassurance.com>, "Chris Kingscott (E-mail)"
<ckingscotte@dgp.co.uk>, "Dave Grundy (E-mail)"
<dave.grundy@toucansurf.com>, Dave Whitworth
<Dave.Whitworth@nnc.co.uk>, David Armistead .
<David.Armistead@nes-limited.com>», "David Walton (E-mail)" ‘
<QUWESS@aol.com>, Fred E Sheil/WR&D/Sellafield/BNFL@BNFL, Gary
Hewins/Engineering/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, Graham 2
Taylor/R&T/Springfields/BNFL@BNFL, Howard Thompson
<Howard.Thompson@nnc.co.uk>, "Jim Porter (E-mail)"
<jim.porter@nsgenvironmental.co.uk>, Kate Amos
<Kate.Amos@niauk.org>, "Mike Wood (E-mail)"
<Mikewood@ttconsultnts.u-net.com>, "Neil Blundell (E-mail) "
<neil .blundell@hse.gsi.gov.uk>, Paul
Deeran/Engineering/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, "Paul Spare (E-mail)*®
<paul_spare@tiscali.co.uk>, Paul A Thomas/Group
Office/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, Phil Brocklebank
<pbrocklebank@wilde.uk.com>, "Simms, Helen MOD-2"
<Helen.Simmsx@nnc.co.uk>, "Tony Lawrence (E-mail)"
<tony@lawrencenc.co.uk>, Central England Branch
<kevin.wilson@ukaea.org.uks>, Kirk MG
Mayer/THORP/Sellafield/BNFL@BNFL, Catrina M Collings/Nexia
Solutions/Sellafield/BNFL@BNFL, "Cumbria Branch (Publicity
Officer)® <anna.vickery@westlakes.ac.uk>, NE Branch
<p.d.fisher@ncl.ac.uk>, North -of Scotland
<june.love@ukaea.org.uk>, Western Branch
<frank.evansebritish-energy.com>, Christian Guiotto/Nexia
Solutions/Risley/BNFL@BNFL )

cc:

Fax tor

Subject: = BNES/INucE NW Branches Speaking Competition

*rEEk*kkxk k%% Message inserted by MIMEsweeper **x**x*xxkxxk*
This email, received by bnfl.com has been

virus scanned by MIMEsweeper using DrSolomons TVD. :
‘Please treat all files received via the internet with extreme caution.

************‘k******'k************************************************
Dear All

Please find attached the details of this year's event. Please circulate the
information as widely as possible in order to ensure a good level of
attendance for this prestigious event.

Best regards

Ian

<<2005FINprogparticipants.docs>

Ian Currie
Nuclear Industry Liaison Officer
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NNC Ltd
Booths Hall
Knutsford
Cheshire
WAl6 807

Tel: 01565 843706

**********************************‘k***********************************

NNC's UK Operating Companies : NNC Holdings Limited (no. 3725076), NNC
Limited (no. 1120437), National Nuclear Corporation Limited (no. 2290928),
STATS-NNC Limited (no. 4339062) and Technica-NNC Limited (no. 225856). The
registered office of each company is at Booths Hall, Chelford Road,
Knutsford, Cheshire WA1l6 8QZ except for Technica-NNC Limited whose
registered office is at Banchory Business Centre, Hill of Banchory Business
Park, Burn 0O' Bennie Road, Banchory, Aberdeenshire, AB31 5ZU. NNC's head
office and principal address is Booths Hall and the switchboard number is
01565 633800. The NNC website is www.nnc.co.uk

Any request, advice, information or opinion in this message which does not
relate to the business of any of the above companies is not authorised by
any of the above companies. Where this message does so relate, it is sent
by the relevant company (as above) and is confidential and intended for the
use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. The content is
subject to contract and, unless so stated, does not form part of any
contract. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the NNC

system manager by email at eadm@nnc.co.uk.
*********’k*****'*******************************************************

(See attached file: 2005FINprogparticipants.doc)

The information contained in this email may be commercially sensitive
and/or

legally privileged. It is intended solely for the person(s) to whom it is
addressed. If you are not a named recipient, you are on notice of its
status. Please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail and then
delete

this message from your system. You must not disclose it to any other
person,

copy or distribute it or use it for any purpose.

No Security Marking




No Security Marking

To: Dorothy K Seed/Group Office/Risley/BNFL@BNFL

ce:

Fax to

Subject: Fw: BNES/INucE NW and Cumbrian Branches 2005/6 Programme of Events
Hi Dorothy

Following your FOI note relating to information received from NIA, BNES etc, | have received various
e-mails from lan Currie relating to BNES. | will forward a few of these that may be of use.

Steve

----------------------- Forwarded by Stephen M Barnes/Group Office/Risley/BNFL on 31/10/2005 10:18

“Currie, lan” <lan.Curre@amecnnc.com> on 26/08/2005 13:12:42

To: “david.hayes@nda.gov.uk™ <david.hayes@nda.gov.uk>, "Bob.Churchill@amec.com™
<Bob.Churchill@amec.com>, Ken W Riddell/WET/Sellafield/BNFL@BNFL, "Guy, Victoria"
<Victoria.Guy@amecnnc.com>, "david.hopper@rts-group.com™
<david.hopper@rts-group.com>, “andy@newell4.fsnet.co.uk™ <andy@newell4.fsnet.co.uk>,
"‘steve.huntington@british-energy.com"‘ <steve.huntington@british-energy.com>,
“betrand.barre@areva.com™ <betrand.barre@areva.com>, Tony H Price/Spent
Fuel/Sellafield/BNFL@BNFL, '“ﬁona‘kennedy@ukaea.org.uk‘" <fiona.kennedy@ukaea.org.uk>

cc: "Richard.Flynn@nda.gov.uk" <Richard.Flynn@nda.gov.uk>, “terry.gilbert@amec.com™
<terry.gilbert@amec.com>, Sue E lon/Group Office/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, Fred E
Sheil/WR&D/Sellafield/BNFL@BNFL, "John Earp (E-mail)" <john.earp@nda.gov.uk>, "John
Earp (E-mail 2)" <earpj@talltrees99.freeserve.co.uk>, "Michael Grave (E-mail)" v
<mgrave@mitsuibabcock.com>, "Phil Beeley (E-mail)" <sultan-dnd@nrta.mod.uk>, Stephen M
Barnes/Group Office/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, "Suzi Thompson (E-mail)"
<suzi.thompson@ukaea.org.uk>, "Peter Dolan (E-mail)" <PDolan45@aol.com>, "John Haddon
(E-mail)" <john.haddon@cogent-ssc.com>, "Jim Jones (E-mail)" <Jim_jones@btinternet.com>,
"lan Andrews (E-mail)" <ian.andrews@ice.org.uk>, "Geraint Jones (E-mail)"
<dgjones@iee.org>, "Edmund Morgan-Warren (E-mail)"
<edmund.morgan-warren@dft.gsi.gov.uk>, "Brian Wilson (E-mail)"
<Brian@wilsonmp-1.fsnet.co.uk>, "Ashley Kirby (E-mail)" <harleyengg@cwcom.net>, Angus
Mackintosh/Group Office/Risley/BNFL@BNFL, "Alex Colquhoun (E-mail)" <acolqu@aol.com>

Fax to:

Subject: BNES/INucE NW and Cumbrian Branches 2005/6 Programme of Events

Dear All

Hot off the press!!

The programme of our 2005/6 events is being published and an electronic
version is attached. Many thanks for your contributions. Hard copies will
g:nt to you soon when they have been received from the printers.

Also attached is a poster advertising the first two lectures

My best regards ’

Ian (jlan Comes novles G “““C'A“““;,Uﬂ 5§¢65 éavaej- NVﬂeﬂx)

<%2005-6 Programme.pdfss <<NDA-NewBuild.docs>
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Ian Currie

Nuclear Industry Liaison O
AMEC NNC Limited

Booths Hall

Knutsford

Cheshire

WAle 80z

Tel: +44 (0) 1565 843
+44 (0) 161 61
+44 (0) 7910 8

Fax: +44 (0) 1565 8430

Email: ian.currie@am

Website: WWW.amecnnc. com

AMEC Nuclear Holdings Limi
1120437), National Nuclear
Limited (no. 4339062) and
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